## DISCLOSURE AND CONSENT STATEMENT

EVENT: SOUTHEAST BLUES & BBQ FESTIVAL DATE: SEPTEMBER 21, 2024
LOCATION: DOWNTOWN ST. MARYS WATERFRONT PARK ORGANIZATION: WOMEN UNITED INTERNATIONAL,LLC

BY PARTICIPATING IN THE SOUTHEAST BLUES & BBQ FESTIVAL, YOU ACKNOWLEDGE AND AGREE TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS:

- ASSUMPTION OF RISK: YOU UNDERSTAND THAT PARTICIPATION IN THE EVENT INVOLVES INHERENT RISKS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO RISKS OF INJURY, ILLNESS, AND ACCIDENTS. BY ATTENDING, YOU VOLUNTARILY ASSUME ALL SUCH RISKS AND AGREE TO HOLD WOMEN UNITED INTERNATIONAL, ITS OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, EMPLOYEES, VOLUNTEERS, AND AFFILIATES HARMLESS FROM ANY LIABILITY FOR INJURY, ILLNESS, OR DAMAGES THAT MAY OCCUR AS A RESULT OF YOUR PARTICIPATION.
- MEDICAL TREATMENT: IN THE EVENT OF AN INJURY OR MEDICAL EMERGENCY, YOU CONSENT TO RECEIVE FIRST AID AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL TREATMENT. YOU AGREE TO ASSUME ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH SUCH TREATMENT.
- IMAGE AND MEDIA RELEASE: YOU GRANT WOMEN UNITED INTERNATIONAL AND ITS REPRESENTATIVES THE RIGHT TO TAKE PHOTOGRAPHS, VIDEOS, AND OTHER MEDIA OF YOU DURING THE EVENT. YOU CONSENT TO THE USE OF THESE IMAGES AND RECORDINGS FOR PROMOTIONAL, MARKETING, AND EDUCATIONAL PURPOSES ACROSS VARIOUS MEDIA PLATFORMS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SOCIAL MEDIA, WEBSITES, AND PRINT MATERIALS. YOU UNDERSTAND THAT THESE MATERIALS MAY BE USED INDEFINITELY AND WITHOUT FURTHER COMPENSATION TO YOU.
- PERSONAL RESPONSIBILITY: YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY AND PERSONAL BELONGINGS WHILE ATTENDING THE EVENT. WOMEN UNITED INTERNATIONAL IS NOT LIABLE FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE TO PERSONAL PROPERTY. BY ATTENDING THE SOUTHEAST BLUES & BBQ FESTIVAL, YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT YOU HAVE READ, UNDERSTOOD, AND AGREED TO THESE TERMS.